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FEBRUARY
17 (Sat)	 @ Covenant Coll. (GA)	 L 1-12 / W 9-1
23 (Fri)	    Lawrence Univ.		  loss 4-7
24 (Sat)	    Heidelberg Univ.		  loss 2-6
24 (Sat)	    Concordia-Chicago	 WIN 6-4
27 (Tue)	    Univ. of Illinois - Chicago	 loss 5-8

MARCH
2 (Sat)	 @ #25 Webster Univ.		 loss 2-3 (10 Inn.)

2 (Sat)	    UW-Oshkosh		  loss 0-3
3 (Sun)	    UW-Oshkosh		  WIN 12-5
3 (Sun)	 @ #25 Webster Univ.		 WIN 6-0
9 (Sat)	    Gordon Coll.		  WIN 11-5	
10 (Sun)	    Suffolk Univ.		  loss 13-16
11 (Mon)	    Greenville Univ.		  WIN 9-7
14 (Thu)	    Lakeland Univ.		  WIN 18-1 (7 Inn.)

15 (Fri)   	    Clarkson Univ.		  WIN 12-3
16 (Sat)	     Beloit Coll.		  WIN 12-6
19 (Tue)	     EUREKA COLL.		  3:30 PM
20 (Wed)	     CONCORDIA-CHICAGO	 3:00 PM
24 (Sun)	 @ Dominican Univ.		  1:00 PM
29 (Fri)	 @ Wheaton Coll. *		  1:00 PM

APRIL
1 (Mon)	     NORTH CENTRAL *	 3:00 PM
3 (Wed)	 @ North Central *		  3:00 PM
6 (Sat)	 @ (rv) Augustana * (DH)	 1 & 4 PM
7 (Sun)	    (rv) AUGUSTANA *	 1:00 PM
9 (Tue)	 @ Elmhurst *		  4:00 PM
13 (Sat)	 @ Millikin * (DH)		  1 & 4 PM
14 (Sun)	      MILLIKIN *		  1:00 PM
17 (Wed)	      ELMHURST *		  3:30 PM
19 (Fri)	 @ Carthage *		  6:00 PM
20 (Sat)	      CARTHAGE *		  2:00 PM
22 (Mon)	      DOMINICAN 		  3:00 PM
23 (Tue)	      WHEATON *		  4:30 PM
27 (Sat)	      CARROLL * (DH)		  1 & 4 PM
28 (Sun)	 @ Carroll *

MAY
3 (Fri)	      IL WESLEYAN *		 3:00 PM
4 (Sat)	 @ IL Wesleyan *		  3:00 PM

CCIW Tournament: Friday May 17 - Sunday May 19

HOME GAMES BOLDED
* CCIW game

2024 NPU SCHEDULE &  RESULTS
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N O T E S  F O R  E U R E K A

N O T E S  F O R  N O R T H  P A R K
North Park has won seven of its last eight games and is averaging 11.6 runs per 
game during that stretch. NPU hitters boast a team batting average of .307 with 52 
steals (9th in DIII) and a .415 OBP while the pitching staff leads the CCIW with a 
.237 BAA and is second in the league with a 4.83 ERA.

Junior outfielder Alex DiVito is taking no prisoners this season, posting an 
impressive slash line of .476 / .572 / .619 with 11 stolen bases, 6 doubles, 12 RBI, 
and 14 runs. His 30 hits rank 17th in Division III baseball.

Junior shortstop Reece Arakaki got red hot in the Sunshine State last week, 
raising his batting average from .182 to a team second-best. 378. He collected 10 
hits in the past 4 games, including a pair of 3-hit games against Greenville and Beloit.

Sophomore outfielder Joe Perona is 8th in DIII with 15 stolen bases, junior 
outfielder Nate Sommerfeld ranks fourth, nationally, in HBP (12), and senior 
second baseman Justin Swanson has scored 20 times already, ranking 40th in DIII.

On the mound, sophomore right handers Brandon Leidolph and Kevin Ayeski 
lead the charge with three wins each. Leidolph leads the Vikings with a 3.08 ERA 
and .183 BAA with 25 K’s while Ayeski maintains a 3.48 ERA, .246 BAA, and 26 K’s.

After getting thumped, 13-1, against Illinois College on Sunday in game one, the Red 
Devils bounced back with an 8-7 walkoff win in game two. Down 704 in the ninth, 
freshman infielder Joshua Frenden launched a three-run homer before senior 
infielder Chase Ulrich delivered the final blow with a bases-loaded single.

Junior outfielder Sam Buduris is a significant threat at the plate, carrying a slash 
line of .483 / .545 / 1.000 with 15 runs scored, 6 stolen bases, and 8 XBH.

As a team, Eureka is slugging .480 with a respectable 21 stolen bases.

The Red Devils have struggled on the mound through nine games with a staff ERA 
of 8.85 as opponents hit .326 against them. Junior left hander Mike Dunne leads 
the starters with a 3.60 ERA and 15 K’s in 10 innings on the mound.

vs.

 NORTH PARK VIKINGS
(9-6)

 EUREKA RED DEVILS
(5-6)

	  STANDINGS
School		 CCIW 	Overall
Augustana		 0-0	 10-3
Carthage		  0-0	 10-3
Illinois Wesleyan	 0-0	 9-3
North Park	 0-0	 9-6
Millikin		  0-0	 7-8
Wheaton		  0-0	 4-6
Carroll		  0-0	 4-10
North Central	 0-0	 4-10
Elmhurst		  0-0	 2-9

BASEBALL PROGRAMBASEBALL PROGRAM



2024 CCIW LEADERS



2024 North Park Vikings Baseball Roster 
 

# Player Pos Ht/Wt B/T YR Hometown / HS / Previous School 
1 Ethan Raspolich INF 5-10 / 170 R/R Sr. Plainfield, Ill. / Plainfield East 
3 Alex DiVito OF/RHP 5-10 / 160 L/R Jr. Bloomfield Hills, Mich. / Bloomfield Hills  
4 Reece Arakaki MIF 5-5 / 140 R/R Jr. Honolulu, Hawaii / University Laboratory School  
5 Griffin Self C/RHP 6-0 / 185 R/R Sr. Henry, Ill. / Henry-Senachwine 
6 Jaedon Bader LHP 5-11 / 190 L/L Jr. Scottsdale, Ariz. / Horizon / Glendale CC 
7 Carlos Martinez UTIL/RHP 5-7 / 165 R/R So. Round Lake Heights, Ill. / Grant / Rock Valley CC 
8 Joe Perona OF/C 6-0 / 165 L/R So. Chicago, Ill. / Lane Tech  
10 Joe Schaffer OF 6-0 / 180 R/R Sr. Carol Stream, Ill. / Wheaton Academy 
11 Garon Maxon LHP 5-10 / 160 L/L So. Santa Monica, Calif. / Notre Dame  
12 Brett Brueske LHP 6-2 / 200 L/L Sr. St. Charles, Ill. / St. Charles East / Elgin CC 
13 Brandon Leidolph RHP 6-0 / 160 R/R So. Joliet, Ill. / Plainfield Central  
14 Rylan Li OF 5-5 / 160 L/R Fr. Mililani, Hawaii / Moanalua  
15 Riley Jepsen 3B 6-0 / 170 R/R Jr. Plainfield, Ill. / Plainfield South  
16 Cole Fiorenza OF 5-11 / 185 R/R Sr. Libertyville, Ill. / Libertyville  
17 Mason Carlisle OF/LHP 5-10 / 170 L/L Sr. Woodstock, Ill. / Woodstock North  
19 Chase Duffy RHP 5-9 / 180 R/R Jr. Stillman Valley, Ill. / Stillman Valley / Rock Valley CC 
20 Sam Jackson RHP 6-1 / 175 R/R So. Nashville, Tenn. / Pope John Paul II  
21 Rylan Kawakami INF/OF 6-0 / 170 R/R So. Honolulu, Hawaii / Kaiser  
22 Garrett Bragg C/1B/RHP 6-1 / 200  R/R Sr. Geneva, Ill. / Geneva / Waubonsee CC 
23 Parker Dailey RHP 6-4 / 225 R/R So. Alpharetta, Ga. / Milton  
24 Kevin Ayeski RHP 6-4 / 205 L/R So. Norridge, Ill. / St. Patrick / Concordia (WI) 
25 Brett Ravitz LHP 6-1 / 170 L/L Jr. San Diego, Calif. / Del Norte 
26 Zach Price RHP 6-2 / 230 R/R So. Broomfield, Colo. / Legacy 
27 Jake Nawrocki 1B/P 6-3 / 250 R/R Fr. Hampshire, Ill. / Hampshire  
28 Charlie Cmiel LHP 5-11 / 195 R/L Fr. Elmhurst, Ill. / York / Black Hawk College 
29 Justin Swanson INF 5-10 / 201 R/R Sr. Johnson Creek, Wis. / Johnson Creek  
30 Brady Wells UTL/RHP 6-2 / 250 R/R Jr. Libertyville, Ill. / Libertyville / W. IL. Univ. 
31 Jackson Nuese INF/RHP 5-10 / 185 R/R So. Kihei, Hawaii / Maui 
32 Jesus Garcia III RHP 6-2 / 160 R/R Fr. Skokie, Ill. / Niles North  
33 Gio Lucchetto C 5-11 / 210 R/R Jr. Chicago, Ill. / Saint Patrick / Rockford Univ. 
34 Bobby Bartlett LHP/1B/OF 6-1 / 180 L/L Sr. Winfield, Ill. / West Chicago  
35 Luke Glaser RHP 6-1 / 180 R/R Fr. San Antonio, Tex. / Cole / Amarillo Coll. 
36 Nathan Sommerfeld C/RHP 6-0 / 170 R/R Jr. Crest Hill, Ill. / Plainfield Central  
37 Ishaan Patel 1B 6-2 / 160 R/R So. Burlington, Ill. / Burlington Central  
38 James Stubitsch P/UTL 5-11 / 150 L/L Fr. Mundelein, Ill. / Carmel Catholic  
39 Ethan Condit RHP 6-2 / 205 R/R So. Putnam, Ill. / Henry Senachwine  
41 Dylan Sano RHP 5-6 / 150 R/R Fr. Honolulu, Hawaii / Moanalua  
43 Graham Porter C 6-1 / 190 S/R Jr. Portland, Ore. / Franklin / Vermilion CC 
44 Noa Fujitani OF 5-7 / 165 R/R Fr. Kaneohe, Hawaii / Kalani  
45 Enzo Vertucci INF 6-2 / 200 R/R So. North Park Beach, Fla. / Palm Beach Gardens / Aurora Univ. 

48 Reyn Matsuzaki C/1B 5-10 / 200 L/R Fr. Honolulu, Hawaii / Mid Pacific Institute  
 
Coaching Staff 
Head Coach: Luke Johnson (19th season) 
Associate HC: Jake Upwood 
Assistant Coaches: Matt Ozanic (GA), Ethan Sund, Dan Kusinski 
 
 



2024 North Park Baseball
Statistics Summary for North Park (as of Mar 17, 2024)

(All games)

Record: 9-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 7-4   CCIW: 0-0

Date Opponent Score
2/17 at Covenant L 1-12
2/17 at Covenant W 9-1
2/23 vs Lawrence L 4-7
2/24 vs Heidelberg L 2-6
2/24 vs Concordia Chicago W 6-4
3/2 at Webster L 2-3
3/2 vs Wis.-Oshkosh L 0-3
3/3 vs Wis.-Oshkosh W 12-5
3/3 at Webster W 6-0
3/9 vs Gordon W 11-5
3/10 vs Suffolk L 13-16
3/11 vs Greenville W 9-7
3/14 vs Lakeland University W 18-1
3/15 vs Clarkson W 12-3
3/16 vs Beloit W 12-6

Player avg slug ob% g ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi bb so sb cs e
DiVito, Alex  . 4 7 6  . 6 1 9  . 5 2 7 15 63 14 30 6 0 1 12 7 9 11 0 1
Arakaki, Reece  . 3 7 8  . 4 0 5  . 4 3 2 10 37 11 14 1 0 0 8 3 2 3 0 3
Bartlett, Bobby  . 3 2 3  . 4 1 9  . 3 8 9 10 31 6 10 3 0 0 9 4 8 2 0 1
Bragg, Garrett  . 3 1 4  . 4 5 7  . 4 2 9 12 35 8 11 2 0 1 6 6 9 0 0 2
Swanson, Justin  . 3 1 4  . 4 3 1  . 5 2 7 15 51 20 16 3 0 1 8 14 11 8 1 2
Sommerfeld, Nate  . 3 0 8  . 4 0 4  . 4 7 9 15 52 11 16 3 1 0 17 6 16 7 1 0
Perona, Joe  . 2 9 1  . 3 8 2  . 4 0 3 14 55 13 16 1 2 0 8 10 8 15 1 1
Martinez, Carlos  . 2 6 4  . 3 5 8  . 3 7 5 14 53 10 14 3 1 0 6 10 13 3 0 1
Lucchetto, Gio  . 2 6 3  . 2 9 8  . 3 5 4 14 57 5 15 2 0 0 8 5 16 0 0 1
Raspolich, Ethan  . 2 3 9  . 3 0 4  . 2 8 6 12 46 12 11 3 0 0 7 2 12 2 0 2
--------------------
Matsuzaki, Reyn 1.000 1.000  . 5 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Li, Rylan  . 3 6 4  . 4 5 5  . 4 6 2 6 11 2 4 1 0 0 5 2 3 0 0 1
Kawakami, Rylan  . 2 5 0  . 5 0 0  . 2 5 0 3 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
Jepsen, Riley  . 1 6 7  . 3 3 3  . 3 7 5 4 6 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0
Fiorenza, Cole  . 1 4 3  . 2 8 6  . 1 4 3 3 7 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
Porter, Graham  . 0 8 3  . 0 8 3  . 1 5 4 5 12 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0
Self, Griffin  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Schaffer, Joe  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Vertucci, Enzo  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals  . 3 0 7  . 3 9 8  . 4 1 5 15 527 117 162 31 4 3 100 71 122 52 3 17
Opponents  . 2 3 7  . 3 5 3  . 3 3 2 15 482 79 114 20 3 10 73 57 112 11 5 25

LOB - Team (145), Opp (105). DPs turned - Team (6), Opp (6). IBB - Team (0), Opp
(2). Picked off - Perona 3, Bragg 1, Li 1, Swanson 1, DiVito 1.

Player era w-l app gs cg sh sv ip h r er bb so avg hr
Leidolph, Brandon  3 . 0 8 3-0 5 3 0 0 1 26.1 17 10 9 7 25  . 1 8 3 1
Ayeski, Kevin  3 . 4 8 3-2 5 5 0 0 0 31.0 29 16 12 9 26  . 2 4 6 2
Bartlett, Bobby  6 . 0 4 0-1 5 5 0 0 0 25.1 26 19 17 9 19  . 2 6 3 4
--------------------
Duffy, Chase  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2  . 2 5 0 0
Carlisle, Mason  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0.1 1 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0
Ravitz, Brett  3 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 3.0 3 1 1 1 3  . 2 5 0 0
Condit, Ethan  3 . 3 8 0-1 6 0 0 0 1 10.2 8 4 4 4 9  . 2 0 5 0
Price, Zach  3 . 5 2 1-0 5 0 0 0 1 7.2 10 5 3 2 9  . 2 8 6 0
Bader, Jaedon  3 . 8 6 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 2.1 1 1 1 5 2  . 1 2 5 0
Martinez, Carlos  4 . 3 2 1-1 3 2 0 0 0 8.1 5 4 4 5 7  . 1 8 5 0
Nuese, Jackson  7 . 7 1 0-0 3 0 0 0 0 4.2 3 4 4 5 4  . 1 7 6 1
Self, Griffin  9 . 8 2 0-1 3 0 0 0 1 3.2 5 4 4 1 3  . 3 1 3 0
Jackson, Sam 23.14 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 2.1 4 8 6 6 3  . 3 6 4 2
DiVito, Alex 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 1.000 0
Totals  4 . 8 3 9-6 15 15 0 1 4 126.2 114 79 68 57 112  . 2 3 7 10
Opponents  6 . 8 0 6-9 15 15 1 1 1 127.0 162 117 96 71 122  . 3 0 7 3

PB - Team (3), Lucchetto 3, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (1), Nuese 1, Opp (7).
SBA/ATT - Lucchetto (9-14), Ayeski (3-5), Leidolph (2-4), Bartlett (2-3), Self
(3-3), Condit (2-2), Jackson (1-1).

Score by innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 EX Total
North Park 20 11 11 10 14 23 12 14 2 0 117
Opponents 9 5 8 8 8 13 2 20 5 1 79

Win-loss breakouts: Day 9-5; Night 0-1; vs Left 2-1; vs Right 7-5;
1-run games 0-1; 2-run games 2-0; 5+run games 7-1; Extra inns 0-1; Shutouts 1-1.
Current streak: Won 4;  Longest winning streak: 4;  Longest losing streak: 2.
Attendance: Home 0 (avg 0); Away 872 (avg 58); Total 872 (avg 58).

2024 North Park Baseball
Overall Statistics for North Park (as of Mar 17, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 9-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 7-4   CCIW: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
 3 DiVito, Alex  . 4 7 6 15-15 63 14 30 6 0 1 12 39  . 6 1 9 7 2 9 0  . 5 2 7 2 0 11-11 29 1 1  . 9 6 8
 4 Arakaki, Reece  . 3 7 8 10-10 37 11 14 1 0 0 8 15  . 4 0 5 3 2 2 0  . 4 3 2 2 1 3-3 17 17 3  . 9 1 9
34 Bartlett, Bobby  . 3 2 3 10-9 31 6 10 3 0 0 9 13  . 4 1 9 4 0 8 0  . 3 8 9 1 1 2-2 45 6 1  . 9 8 1
22 Bragg, Garrett  . 3 1 4 12-10 35 8 11 2 0 1 6 16  . 4 5 7 6 1 9 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 73 9 2  . 9 7 6
29 Swanson, Justin  . 3 1 4 15-15 51 20 16 3 0 1 8 22  . 4 3 1 14 9 11 1  . 5 2 7 0 0 8-9 26 37 2  . 9 6 9
36 Sommerfeld, Nate  . 3 0 8 15-15 52 11 16 3 1 0 17 21  . 4 0 4 6 12 16 0  . 4 7 9 1 0 7-8 18 0 0 1.000
 8 Perona, Joe  . 2 9 1 14-14 55 13 16 1 2 0 8 21  . 3 8 2 10 1 8 0  . 4 0 3 1 0 15-16 29 2 1  . 9 6 9
 7 Martinez, Carlos  . 2 6 4 14-14 53 10 14 3 1 0 6 19  . 3 5 8 10 0 13 0  . 3 7 5 1 0 3-3 9 22 1  . 9 6 9
33 Lucchetto, Gio  . 2 6 3 14-14 57 5 15 2 0 0 8 17  . 2 9 8 5 3 16 1  . 3 5 4 0 2 0-0 98 13 1  . 9 9 1
 1 Raspolich, Ethan  . 2 3 9 12-11 46 12 11 3 0 0 7 14  . 3 0 4 2 1 12 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 2-2 13 33 2  . 9 5 8
--------------------
48 Matsuzaki, Reyn 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
14 Li, Rylan  . 3 6 4 6-2 11 2 4 1 0 0 5 5  . 4 5 5 2 0 3 0  . 4 6 2 0 0 0-0 4 0 1  . 8 0 0
21 Kawakami, Rylan  . 2 5 0 3-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 1  . 5 0 0
15 Jepsen, Riley  . 1 6 7 4-1 6 0 1 1 0 0 3 2  . 3 3 3 1 1 1 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
16 Fiorenza, Cole  . 1 4 3 3-1 7 0 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 2 8 6 0 0 3 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0
43 Porter, Graham  . 0 8 3 5-3 12 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 8 3 1 0 7 0  . 1 5 4 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0
 5 Self, Griffin  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
10 Schaffer, Joe  . 0 0 0 4-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0
45 Vertucci, Enzo  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0
Totals  . 3 0 7 15 527 117 162 31 4 3 100 210  . 3 9 8 71 32 122 2  . 4 1 5 9 4 52-55 380 151 17  . 9 6 9
Opponents  . 2 3 7 15 482 79 114 20 3 10 73 170  . 3 5 3 57 15 112 3  . 3 3 2 6 6 11-16 381 141 25  . 9 5 4

LOB - Team (145), Opp (105). DPs turned - Team (6), Opp (6). IBB - Team (0), Opp (2). Picked off - Perona 3, Bragg 1, Li 1,
Swanson 1, DiVito 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
13 Leidolph, Brandon  3 . 0 8 3-0 5 3 0 0/0 1 26.1 17 10 9 7 25 4 1 1  . 1 8 3 2 3 0 1 0
24 Ayeski, Kevin  3 . 4 8 3-2 5 5 0 0/0 0 31.0 29 16 12 9 26 6 1 2  . 2 4 6 4 3 1 3 1
34 Bartlett, Bobby  6 . 0 4 0-1 5 5 0 0/0 0 25.1 26 19 17 9 19 5 1 4  . 2 6 3 3 3 0 0 2
--------------------
19 Duffy, Chase  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Carlisle, Mason  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Ravitz, Brett  3 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
39 Condit, Ethan  3 . 3 8 0-1 6 0 0 0/0 1 10.2 8 4 4 4 9 0 0 0  . 2 0 5 0 0 1 1 2
26 Price, Zach  3 . 5 2 1-0 5 0 0 0/0 1 7.2 10 5 3 2 9 2 0 0  . 2 8 6 1 0 3 1 0
 6 Bader, Jaedon  3 . 8 6 1-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 2.1 1 1 1 5 2 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0
 7 Martinez, Carlos  4 . 3 2 1-1 3 2 0 0/1 0 8.1 5 4 4 5 7 1 0 0  . 1 8 5 0 2 0 0 1
31 Nuese, Jackson  7 . 7 1 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 3 4 4 5 4 0 0 1  . 1 7 6 1 1 0 0 0
 5 Self, Griffin  9 . 8 2 0-1 3 0 0 0/1 1 3.2 5 4 4 1 3 2 0 0  . 3 1 3 2 2 0 0 0
20 Jackson, Sam 23.14 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 4 8 6 6 3 0 0 2  . 3 6 4 0 1 0 0 0
 3 DiVito, Alex 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals  4 . 8 3 9-6 15 15 0 1/1 4 126.2 114 79 68 57 112 20 3 10  . 2 3 7 14 15 5 6 6
Opponents  6 . 8 0 6-9 15 15 1 1/1 1 127.0 162 117 96 71 122 31 4 3  . 3 0 7 25 32 1 9 4

PB - Team (3), Lucchetto 3, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (1), Nuese 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Lucchetto (9-14), Ayeski (3-5),
Leidolph (2-4), Bartlett (2-3), Self (3-3), Condit (2-2), Jackson (1-1).

Tune in to the Viking Sports Network for live 
commentary, replays, and player/coach interviews!
Available via: athletics.northpark.edu



2024 Eureka College Red Devils Baseball Roster 
# Name  Pos. B/T Yr Ht Wt Hometown / HS / Prev. School 

1 Ty Kapp   P R/R Sr 6-3 200 Downs, Ill. / Tri-Valley / 

5 Sam Buduris  OF/P R/R Jr 6-0 180 Shorewood, Ill. / Minooka Community / McKendree 

8 Kelton O'Grady  C R/R Sr 5-6 175 Camp Verde, Arizona / Camp Verde / 

9 Brandt King  C/IF L/R So 6-2 200 Rockford, Ill. / SVllman Valley / Ripon 

11 Ethan Hedge  2B/1B L/R Jr 5-10 185 North Pekin, Ill. / Pekin / 

12 Nickolas Cartmill  OF/IF R/R So 5-11 160 Burleson, Texas / Burleson / Bacone 

14 Colton Yanish  P/1B L/L Jr 6-5 230 LaSalle-Peru, Ill. / LaSalle-Peru Township / Illinois Valley 

16 Christopher Wollum  OF/IF R/R Jr 5-11 180 Cary, NC / Cary / Barton 

18 Andrew Schulte  1B R/R So 6-3 250 Summerfield, Ill. / Lebanon / Southwestern Illinois 

20 Dominic Tenayuca  IF/P R/R Sr 5-8 160 Lake in the Hills, Ill. / Jacobs / Lincoln 

22 Cole Tanner  OF/IF R/R Sr 5-10 165 Bartonville, Ill. / Limestone / Knox 

23 Garre` Flaagan  IF R/R Sr 6-0 175 Eagle, Colo. / Eagle Valley / Williston State 

24 David Hidden  UTL/P R/R Jr 5-6 170 East Peoria, Ill. / East Peoria / 

25 Bryce Ruple  3B R/R Fr 5-8 185 Decatur, Ill. / Sangamon Valley / 

26 Grant Niemeyer  UTL R/R Fr 6-2 220 Oakville, Mo. / Oakville Senior / 

27 Jackson Green  IF/P R/R Jr 6-1 215 Terrell, Texas / Terrell / Bacone 

29 Hayden McKenna C R/R So 6-0 187 Sheridan, Ill. / Marque`e Academy / 

31 Brayden Williams  P R/R So 5-8 150 Chouteau, Okla. / Poteau / Bacone 

32 Renner Thompson  P L/L So 6-2 155 Roanoke, Ill. / Roanoke-Benson / 

33 Luke Smiley   P L/R Sr 6-0 190 Charleston, Ill. / Charleston / Lincoln ChrisVan 

34 Chase Ulrich  3B/P R/R Sr 6-0 205 East Peoria, Ill. / East Peoria / Illinois Central College 

35 Miguel Islas  C R/R Fr 6-2 275 Chicago, Ill. / Brother Rice / 

36 Gabe Peters  2B/OF R/R Fr 5-7 160 Washington, Ill. / Washington Community / Mount Mercy 

37 Jordan Kerby  UTL/P R/R Fr 5-8 180 Bixby, Okla. / Crowder / Bacone 

38 Joshua Frenden  1B/P L/L Fr 6-0 200 New Port Richey, Fla. / River Ridge / Philander Smith 

40 Edwin Hohulin  OF R/R Fr 6-0 170 Minier, Ill. / Olympia / 

44 Mike Dunne  P/UTL L/L Jr 6-5 205 Bartonville, Ill. / Limestone / Lincoln Land 

45 Colin DeLaere  UTL/P R/R So 6-6 215 Pekin, Ill. / Pekin / 

46 Carter Piercy  C/3B L/R Fr 6-0 200 Peoria, Ill. / Peoria / 

48 Nick Rulevish  IF/P R/R Jr 5-10 165 Addieville, Ill. / Okawville / 

 

Head Coach: Noah Suarez (1st year) 

Student Assistant: Ryan Bredeson 




